

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 508/2015

PAIDI NEETU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAID RAJA SEKHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in  
F.C.O.P. No. 29 of 2014 titled as Paidi Raja Sekhar versus  
Paidi Neetu pending before the Court of the Judge under Family  
Court at Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.04.06  
16:49:18 IST  
Reason: