

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 508/2015

PAIDI NEETU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAID RAJA SEKHAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Arunima Pal, Adv.
for Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed, that they would like to probe the possibility of an amicable settlement, for which the parties may be relegated to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

In view of the above, parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 11.01.2016 at 2.00 p.m.

List after the receipt of the report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS